REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 03874 ADOPTED ON MAR 0 1 2005

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO APPROVING THE RELOCATION PLAN FOR THE PASEO AND RELIGIOUS CENTERS PROJECTS.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego [Agency] is engaged in activities necessary to carry out and implement the Redevelopment Plan for the College Community Redevelopment Project Area [Project Area]; and

WHEREAS, Disposition and Development Agreements [DDA] between the Agency and the San Diego State University Foundation [Foundation] for The Paseo Mixed Use Project [Paseo] and the Religious Centers Project [Religious Centers] are expected to be executed in June 2005; and

WHEREAS, the Relocation Plan identifies all of the possible residential and non-residential displaces within the footprint of The Paseo and Religious Centers and describes the benefits which will be afforded the displaces in accordance with State Relocation Law and the State Relocation Assistance Guidelines; and

WHEREAS, the Relocation Plan was sent in a general mailing to all residents and property owners within the footprints of both projects; made available for public review at the Agency's office, Agency's website and Foundation's offices; and presented to the College

Community Project Area Committee as well as the College Area Community Council; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego, that it approves the Relocation Plan for The Paseo and Religious Centers Projects, a copy of which is on file in the Office of the Secretary to the Agency as Document No. D- 03874.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, General Counsel

By

Sung L. Phillips Deputy Counsel

SLP:mm 02/09/05

Or.Dept:Redev.

RA-2005-93

MMS#1398

Council:n/a

	adopted by The Redevelopmer owing vote:	ittigolloy of file of		MAR 0 1 200	ut .	
	Members	Yeas	. Nays	Not Present	Ineligib	
	Scott Peters					
	Michael Zucchet					
	Toni Atkins	Ð				
,	Anthony Young	d	<u> </u>			
	Brian Maienschein	₽				
	Donna Frye	Ø				
	Jim Madaffer	ď			_	
	Ralph Inzunza	d				
	Chair Murphy		0			
	AUTHENTI	CATED BY:				
		****	DICK MURPHY			
		Chair of The	Chair of The Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, California			
		Secretary of	CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR Secretary of The Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, California By Deputy			
(Seal)		By				
(10021)		Бу	The state of the s		Deputy	
		Offi	Office of The Redevelopment Agency, San Diego, California			
		Pasalution	.03874	AdoptedMAR_0 1		